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UDNY GREEN SCHOOL

NEWSLETTER 2
Issued October 2017




A ‘Hello!’ from the new Head Teacher

Well that's one week nearly in already and it has certainly been a busy one. 

First of all I'd like to give a special thanks to Mrs Craig who has been a huge support and help to myself this week. I'd like to also thank her on behalf of the pupils, parents and staff for the outstanding job in leading the school she has carried out these past two terms. We wish her all the best for the future. 

Meet and Greet

I warmly invite all parents/ carers to a 

‘Meet and Greet’ with myself on Thursday 2nd November at 3.30pm. 

I'd like just to meet you all, tell you a little about myself (who doesn't like to talk about themselves?), outline a few things I'm going to be doing and need parents help with and finally a ‘question and answer’ session. I look forward to seeing you there. 

Staffing

Staffing will change slightly for next term, hopefully to provide some continuity, especially for the P3/4 class. 

P1/2 will remain the same with Mrs Calder in on a Monday, Tuesday and Miss Gibb in on a Wednesday, Thursday and Friday.

P3/4 will continue to with Miss Keddie on a Monday, Tuesday and Wednesday and myself will be in on a Thursday and Friday.

P5,6,7 will continue to have Miss Davidson Monday, Tuesday, Thursday and Friday. Miss Davies will be in on a Wednesday for Miss Davidson’s development day.

Finally I'd like to wish you a lovely October break and look forward to a hardworking, fun filled Christmas term. 

Mrs Gibson
Head Teacher 



.
Dates for your Diary

	Term 2

	Monday 30th October
	School re-opens to staff and pupils

	Friday 3rd November
	Community Cafe

	Thursday 2nd November
	Parent Council – Halloween Party

	Monday 13th November
	In-Service Day – school closed to pupils

	Tuesday 14th November
	In-Service Day – school closed to pupils

	Friday 17th November
	Parent Council - Christmas Fayre

	Tuesday 21st November
	Flu Vac - pupils

	Friday 22nd December 
	School closes for Christmas Holiday

	Term 3

	Monday 8th  January 
	School re-opens to staff and pupils

	Friday 9th February 
	Occasional Day

	Monday 12th  February
	Mid Term holiday

	Tuesday 13th February
	In-Service Day – school closed to pupils

	Wednesday 14th February
	In-Service Day – school closed to pupils

	Thursday 29th March
	School closes for Easter Holidays

	Term 4

	Monday 16th April
	School re-opens to staff and pupils

	Monday 7th May
	National Holiday

	Monday 4th June
	Occasional Day

	Friday 6th July
	School closes for holiday

	Monday 20th August
	In-Service Day – school closed to pupils

	Tuesday 21st August
	School re-opens to pupils


